
2023 AusCycling Junior and Masters
Track Championships

Date: 11th 16th April, 2023 Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Michael Keetman Organiser:  AusCycling
Sunday, April 23 2023 6:12:07pm
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Event 7: Under 17 Boys Team Pursuit Qualifying
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final                           3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. Queensland 3:22.024
57 Alex HEWES (QLD)
59 Toby JONES (QLD)
60 Ethan LANG (QLD)
63 Lachlan WALTERS (QLD)
64 Porter WHITE (QLD)

Half Lap
Lap 1 21.823 21.823 (2)
Lap 2 16.072 37.895 (2)
Lap 3 15.723 53.619 (1)
Lap 4 16.226 1:09.845 (1)
Lap 5 16.675 1:26.521 (1)
Lap 6 16.485 1:43.007 (1)
Lap 7 16.581 1:59.589 (1)
Lap 8 16.337 2:15.926 (1)
Lap 9 16.297 2:32.223 (1)

Lap 10 16.171 2:48.394 (1)
Lap 11 16.749 3:05.144 (1)
Lap 12 16.879 3:22.024 (1)

2. Western Australia 3:22.411 +0.387
81 Toby GOLLAGHER (WA)
82 Donovan INCH (WA)
83 Patryk SZCZYPKOWSKI (WA)
84 Sam WASHINGTON (WA)

Half Lap
Lap 1 21.932 21.932 (4)
Lap 2 16.095 38.028 (3)
Lap 3 16.485 54.513 (3)
Lap 4 16.029 1:10.543 (3)
Lap 5 16.247 1:26.790 (2)
Lap 6 16.229 1:43.020 (2)
Lap 7 16.844 1:59.865 (2)
Lap 8 16.902 2:16.767 (2)
Lap 9 16.568 2:33.336 (2)

Lap 10 16.276 2:49.612 (2)
Lap 11 16.378 3:05.990 (2)
Lap 12 16.421 3:22.411 (2)

3. Victoria 3:27.228 +5.204
73 Oliver BEATON (VIC)
75 Taj HINDELL (VIC)
76 Ollie JIROVEC (VIC)
77 Luca LANCASTER (VIC)

Half Lap
Lap 1 21.862 21.862 (3)
Lap 2 16.529 38.391 (4)
Lap 3 16.851 55.242 (4)
Lap 4 16.901 1:12.143 (4)
Lap 5 16.808 1:28.952 (4)
Lap 6 17.076 1:46.028 (4)
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Event 7: Under 17 Boys Team Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final                           3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 7 17.088 2:03.116 (4)
Lap 8 16.980 2:20.097 (3)
Lap 9 16.435 2:36.532 (3)

Lap 10 17.232 2:53.765 (3)
Lap 11 17.112 3:10.878 (3)
Lap 12 16.350 3:27.228 (3)

4. New South Wales 3:30.955 +8.931
50 Jeremy CANNON (NSW)
52 Liam GOLTMAN (NSW)
51 Cooper FINKBEINER (NSW)
54 Tobin SMITH (NSW)
53 Patrick MAYE (NSW)

Half Lap
Lap 1 21.164 21.164 (1)
Lap 2 16.298 37.463 (1)
Lap 3 16.454 53.918 (2)
Lap 4 16.610 1:10.528 (2)
Lap 5 17.096 1:27.624 (3)
Lap 6 17.550 1:45.174 (3)
Lap 7 17.830 2:03.005 (3)
Lap 8 17.444 2:20.449 (4)
Lap 9 17.925 2:38.375 (4)

Lap 10 18.006 2:56.381 (4)
Lap 11 17.315 3:13.697 (4)
Lap 12 17.258 3:30.955 (4)

5. South Australia 3:32.491 +10.467
65 William BROWN (SA)
66 Jamison BUCKLEY (SA)
67 Alec GUGLIELMUCCI (SA)
68 Ewan LANDMAN (SA)

Half Lap
Lap 1 23.351 23.351 (5)
Lap 2 17.427 40.779 (5)
Lap 3 17.267 58.046 (5)
Lap 4 17.271 1:15.317 (5)
Lap 5 16.916 1:32.234 (5)
Lap 6 17.027 1:49.261 (5)
Lap 7 17.210 2:06.472 (5)
Lap 8 17.020 2:23.492 (5)
Lap 9 17.598 2:41.091 (5)

Lap 10 17.355 2:58.446 (5)
Lap 11 16.988 3:15.434 (5)
Lap 12 17.056 3:32.491 (5)


